AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

BY SENATOR KELLY

TO: SCS CSHB 2001(FIN), Draft Version "G"

```
1
     Page 30, following line 28:
 2
             Insert a new bill section to read:
 3
       "* Sec. 10. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND EARLY DEVELOPMENT. The sum
 4
     of $16,121,850 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Education and
 5
     Early Development to be distributed as state aid to districts according to the average daily
 6
     membership for each district adjusted under AS 14.17.410(b)(1)(A) - (D) for the fiscal year
 7
     ending June 30, 2016."
 8
 9
     Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
10
11
     Page 31, line 10:
12
             Delete "11" in both places
13
             Insert "12" in both places
14
15
     Page 31, line 17:
             Delete "12, and 13"
16
             Insert "13, and 14"
17
18
19
      Page 31, line 18:
20
             Delete "Section 11"
21
             Insert "Section 12"
22
23
     Page 31, line 19:
```

L -1-

- Delete "secs. 14 and 15"
- 2 Insert "secs. 15 and 16"

-2-

L